

Winston Gold Corp. Contracts Investor Relations Services

WINNIPEG, Manitoba, Aug. 02, 2018 -- Winston Gold Corp. ("Winston Gold" or the "Corporation") (CSE:WGC) (OTCQB:WGMCF)

WGMCF is pleased to announce that the Company has entered into a six-month long contract with Emerging Markets Consulting, LLC ("EMC"). EMC specializes in supporting small and midcap companies gain exposure with individual investors.

Winston Gold's Chief Executive Officer, Murray Nye, commented, "We are very excited to start this partnership with EMC. EMC's proven performance record is a very good fit for us. The EMC team will add support to our business and make sure our efforts and performance are visible in the market."

James S. Painter III, President of EMC, stated, "We are proud to be representing Winston Gold. We have met with and reviewed the Companies progress and have been very impressed with management and their business plan. Additionally, the company has done significant studies and testing to be confident in their moves. We see a bright future and a large number of potential opportunities in the mine assets Winston has."

About Emerging Markets Consulting, LLC

Based in Clermont, Florida with an office in New York, Emerging Markets Consulting, LLC ("EMC") brings over 40 years of combined experience in the investor relations industry. EMC is an international investor relations firm with affiliates worldwide. EMC is relationship driven and results oriented. EMC's goal is to select the right clients and to concentrate its resources and efforts to serve a limited number of high quality clients. For more information, please visit emergingmarketsllc.com

About Winston Gold

Winston Gold is a junior mining company focused on advancing high-grade, low cost mining opportunities into production. Towards that end, the Corporation has acquired an under-explored and under-exploited gold/silver mining opportunity, being the Winston Gold project near Helena, Montana.

The CSE has neither approved nor disapproved the information contained herein.

This news release does not constitute an offer to sell or a solicitation of an offer to buy any of the securities in the United States. The securities have not been and will not be registered under the United States Securities Act of 1933, as amended (the "U.S. Securities Act"), or any state securities laws and may not be offered or sold within the United States or to U.S. Persons unless registered under the U.S. Securities Act and applicable state securities laws or an exemption from such registration is available.

Forward-Looking Information

This release includes certain statements that may be deemed "forward-looking statements". All statements in this release, other than statements of historical facts, that address events or developments that Winston Gold Corp. (the "Company") expects to occur, are forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are statements that are not historical facts and are generally, but not always, identified by the words "expects", "plans", "anticipates", "believes", "intends", "estimates", "projects", "potential" and similar expressions, or that events or conditions "will", "would", "may", "could" or "should" occur. Although the Company believes the expectations expressed in such forward-looking statements are based on reasonable assumptions, such statements are not guarantees of future performance and actual results may differ materially from those in the forward-looking statements. Factors that could cause the actual results to differ materially from those in forward-looking statements include regulatory actions, market prices, exploitation and exploration successes, and continued availability of capital and financing, and general economic, market or business conditions. Investors are cautioned that any such statements are not guarantees of future performance and actual results or developments may differ materially from those projected in the forward-looking statements. Forward-looking statements are based on the beliefs, estimates and opinions of the Company's management on the date the statements are made. Except as required by applicable securities laws, the Company undertakes no obligation to update these forward-looking statements in the event that management's beliefs, estimates or opinions, or other factors, should change.

For more information, please visit www.winstongoldmining.com; or contact:

Murray Nye.

Chief Executive Officer and a director of Winston Gold

Suite 201-919 Notre Dame Avenue Winnipeg, Manitoba, R3E 0M8 Telephone: (204) 989-2434

E-mail: murray@winstongold.com

Emerging Markets Consulting, LLC Mr. James S. Painter III

President

w: 1 (321) 206-6682 m: 1 (407) 340-0226 f: 1 (352) 429-0691

email: jamespainter@emergingmarketsllc.com website: www.emergingmarketsllc.com